
The figures hereunder are a guideline only to the cost of living in the relevant country.  These figures are based on the experiences 

of previous students who have studied abroad.  Figures are based per month 

 

 
Austria Belgium 

Czech 

Republic 
Denmark Finland France Germany Greece 

Accommodation 

 

 

 

 

€260 

(Private) 

 

€315 

(University) 

 

 

 

 

€220 

(University) 

€250 

(Private) 

 

€145 

(University) 

DKK2,500 - 

4,000 

(Private) 

€400-700 

(Private) 

€650 

(Private) 

 

€600-€1000 

(Private 

Paris) 

 

€265 

(University) 

€370 

(Private) 

 

€230 

(University) 

€300-400 

(Private) 

Electricity 

 

Included in 

rent 

Included in 

rent 

Included in 

rent 

Included in 

rent 

Included in 

rent 
€45 

Included in 

rent 
€60 

Phone Bills 

 
€20 €25 €20 DKK150  €20 €25 €20 €20 

Food 

 
€180 €150 €100 

DKK 1,500-

2,000  
€250 €200 €200 €80 

Transport 

 
€80 €50 €10 DKK 300  €25-80 €45 €40 €30 

Textbooks & 

Stationery 

 

€20 €20 €10 DKK 150  €20 €20 €20 €15 

Student Life 

(Social 

functions, sport, 

etc.) 

 

€120 €120 €120 DKK 1,000 €100 €130 €115 €100 

Total  

(per month) 
€680 

/€735 
€585 

€405 

/€510 

 

DKK5600/

DKK7600 

€800 

/€1000 

€730/ 

€1115 

 

€625 

/€765 

 

€605 

/€705 



 

 

 
Italy Malta Netherlands Norway Portugal Slovakia 

Spain 

 
Sweden UK 

Accommodation 

 

 

 

 

€450 

(Private) 

 

€250 

(University) 

€500 

(Private) 

€425 

(Private) 

 

€420 

(University) 

 

 

 

€415 

(University) 

€450 

(Private) 

 

€230 

(University) 

€300-€400 

(Private) 

 

€70-€100 

(University) 

€330 

(Private) 

 

€275 

(University) 

 

SEK 3200-

SEK4800 

(Private) 

£400 

(Private) 

 

£450 

(University) 

Electricity 

 

Included in 

rent 

Included in 

rent 

Included in 

rent 

Included in 

rent 
€60 

Included in 

rent 
€30 

Included in 

rent 

Included in 

rent 

Phone Bills 

 
€20 €25 €20 €25 €20 €20 €20 SEK300 £20 

Food 

 
€120 €250 €200 €250 €120 €200 €130 SEK2300 £250 

Transport 

 
€40 €40 €40 €50 €35 €15 €30 SEK550 £50 

Textbooks & 

Stationery 

 

€10 €70 €20 €20 €20 €15 €10 
SEK400-

SEK1000 
£20 

Student Life 

(Social functions, 

sport, etc.) 

 

€120 €170 €150 €275 €120 €80 €120 SEK1000 £150 

Total  

(per month) 

€560/ 

€760 

 

€1055 

€850/ 

€855 

 

€1035 
€605 

/€825 

€400/ 

€730 

€615/ 

€670 

 

SEK7750/ 

SEK9050 

£890/ 

£940 

 


