The figures hereunder are a **guideline only** to the cost of living in the relevant country. These figures are based on the experiences of previous students who have studied abroad. <u>Figures are based per month</u>

	Austria	Belgium	Czech Republic	Denmark	Finland	France	Germany	Greece
Accommodation	€260 (Private) €315 (University)	€220 (University)	€250 (Private) €145 (University)	DKK2,500 - 4,000 (Private)	€400-700 (Private)	€650 (Private) €600-€1000 (Private <u>Paris)</u> €265 (University)	€370 (Private) €230 (University)	€300-400 (Private)
Electricity	Included in rent	Included in rent	Included in rent	Included in rent	Included in rent	€45	Included in rent	€60
Phone Bills	€20	€25	€20	DKK150	€20	€25	€20	€20
Food	€180	€150	€100	DKK 1,500- 2,000	€250	€200	€200	€80
Transport	€80	€50	€10	DKK 300	€25-80	€45	€40	€30
Textbooks & Stationery	€20	€20	€10	DKK 150	€20	€20	€20	€15
Student Life (Social functions, sport, etc.)	€120	€120	€120	DKK 1,000	€100	€130	€115	€100
Total (per month)	€680 /€735	€585	€405 /€510	DKK5600/ DKK7600	€800 /€1000	€730/ €1115	€625 /€765	€605 /€705

	Italy	Malta	Netherlands	Norway	Portugal	Slovakia	Spain	Sweden	UK
Accommodation	€450 (Private)	€500 (Private)	€425 (Private)		€450 (Private)	€300-€400 (Private)	€330 (Private)	SEK 3200- SEK4800 (Private)	£400 (Private)
	€250 (University)		€420 (University)	€415 (University)	€230 (University)	€70-€100 (University)	€275 (University)		£450 (University)
Electricity	Included in rent	Included in rent	Included in rent	Included in rent	€60	Included in rent	€30	Included in rent	Included in rent
Phone Bills	€20	€25	€20	€25	€20	€20	€20	SEK300	£20
Food	€120	€250	€200	€250	€120	€200	€130	SEK2300	£250
Transport	€40	€40	€40	€50	€35	€15	€30	SEK550	£50
Textbooks & Stationery	€10	€70	€20	€20	€20	€15	€10	SEK400- SEK1000	£20
Student Life (Social functions, sport, etc.)	€120	€170	€150	€275	€120	€80	€120	SEK1000	£150
Total (per month)	€560/ €760	€1055	€850/ €855	€1035	€605 /€825	€400/ €730	€615/ €670	SEK7750/ SEK9050	£890/ £940